acknowledges the receipt of one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) as a retainer to reimburse HASP for attorneys’ 
fees and administrative expenses associated with the application.  

4. At closing, on or before July 13, 2020, Applicant hereby agrees to pay one thousand eight hundred 
sixteen and 83/100 dollars ($1,816.83) for the following:  

a. 2020 Water Lease Fee.  Eight hundred ten and 00/100 dollars ($810.00) for 0.216 acre feet 
of water – prorated for four months ($270.00);  

b. 2020 Water Administration Fee.  Two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) – prorated for four 
months ($83.33); 

c. Lagged Depletions.   One thousand six hundred twenty and 00/100 dollars ($1,620.00) for 
0.216 acre-feet 1st year plus 0.216 acre-feet 2nd year, which is the first two years of water to replace 
post-pumping lagged depletions; 

d. Lagged Depletion Administration Fee.  Five hundred dollars ($500.00), which covers two years 
of lagged depletion administration fees;  

e. Application fee adjustment.  Credit of six hundred fifty-six and 50/100 dollars (Credit $656.50) is 
the amount of the retainer in excess of the costs incurred to cover the total administrative and legal 
expenses incurred processing this application.  

The payments in paragraph 4.a. and 4.c are based on Applicant’s need: to lease two hundred sixteen 
thousandths (0.216) acre-feet of water to augment depletions; and to pre-pay for two of five years of lagged 
post-pumping depletions.  The payments are based on a rate of three thousand dollars ($3,000.00) per acre-
foot. The payments in paragraph 4.b. and 4.d are based on HASP’s current fee schedule for 0.216 acre-feet of

[...]

replacement water.  The payment in paragraph 4.e. is based on HASP’s actual administrative and legal costs.  

5. On or before November 1 of each year of this lease, Applicant shall pay to HASP a lease fee of eight 
hundred ten and 00/100 dollars ($810.00) for two hundred and sixteen thousandths (0.216) acre-feet of 
water to augment depletions based on Applicant’s projected maximum annual depletions. Applicant shall also 
pay to HASP an administrative fee of two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) based on Applicant’s projected 
maximum annual depletions.